## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.  Adopt Resolution commending Lucy Raney,  Risk Management of the County Counsel's Office,  Upon her retirement from 31 years of Public Service)
WHEREAS, <i>Lucy Raney</i> left her private sector employment in 1981, to begin a thirty-one year public service career, with the County of Monterey. She first began as a Typist Clerk I in the Revenue and Recovery Department (e.g., earning \$4.62 cents an hour). She then moved up to Typist Clerk II, Risk Management Division. Once within the Risk Management team, due to her attention to detail and her strong work ethic, Lucy continued to advance to Senior Typist Clerk in 1983; and later, was promoted to Benefits Specialist – Confidential, in 1990; and
WHEREAS, <i>Lucy Raney</i> was later promoted to Analyst and then subsequently became Associate Risk and Benefits Analyst in 2008. She was instrumental in implementing efficient and cost-effective retirements, benefits and risk management programs. She continued to develop her specialization in the Risk Management Division. To many County of Monterey employees, Lucy was their support and informed voice behind complex and detailed paperwork; and
WHEREAS, <i>Lucy Raney</i> oversaw handling of many General Liability claims involving boating incidents, flood issues, firearm and accident claims, and many others. Lucy also diligently managed workers' compensation claims and was a vital contact for thousands of claimants, attorneys and insurers, always remaining dutifully engaged in protecting the County of Monterey and our employees; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , <i>Lucy Raney</i> progressed to Senior Risk and Benefits Analyst in 2009, and excelled at her final position with the County; and
WHEREAS, Lucy Raney guided thousands of employees through the retirement process; and
WHEREAS, <i>Lucy Raney</i> now looks to retirement years with family (and her cats, dogs, goats and other domesticated friends); but her knowledge and considerate manner will always be missed by us.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors express our great appreciation and gratitude to <i>Lucy Raney</i> for her dedication during a long and commendable career.
<b>PASSED and ADOPTED</b> thisday of April, 2013, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book, on
Dated:
Fernando Armenta, Chair

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
, Deputy